

Bid Tabulation - April 29, 2009 @ 2:00 pm
Sanitary Sewer No. 749-D
 Hill Avenue
 Springfield Township
 Engineers Estimate: S749-D @ \$631,104.00, Storm Sewer @ \$37,610.00
Total Estimate \$768,714.00

Apparent Low Bidder

Gleason Const. Co., Inc.
 1405 Kieswetter Road
 Holland, OH 43528
 Ph: 419-865-7480
 Fax: 419-865-5526

2

Zink/Covell Excavating Inc.
 1761 West Samaria Road
 Samaria, MI 48177
 Ph: 734-856-1855
 Fax: 734-856-3812

3

Anderzack-Pitzen Const., Inc.
 424 E. Main St.
 Metamora, OH 43540
 Ph: 419-644-2111
 Fax: 419-644-2110

4

Hanks Plumbing & Heating Co.
 2000 The Bluffs
 Toledo, OH 43615
 Ph: 419-843-2222
 Fax: 419-843-2717

Ref.	Quantity	Unit	Item Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
Sanitary Sewer No. 749-D Bid Items											
1	370	L.F.	18" Premium Joint Conduit, Type "B" avg cut 24'-26'	\$170.00	\$62,900.00	\$137.84	\$51,000.80	125.00	\$46,250.00	300.00	\$111,000.00
2	373	L.F.	18" Premium Joint Conduit, Type "C" avg cut 24'-26'	\$170.00	\$63,410.00	\$102.07	\$38,072.11	75.00	\$27,975.00	290.00	\$108,170.00
3	293	L.F.	18" Premium Joint Conduit, Type "C" avg cut 22'-24'	\$170.00	\$49,810.00	\$102.07	\$29,906.51	75.00	\$21,975.00	250.00	\$73,250.00
4	94	L.F.	18" Premium Joint Conduit, Type "B" avg cut 20'-22'	\$170.00	\$15,980.00	\$137.84	\$12,956.96	100.00	\$9,400.00	250.00	\$23,500.00
5	2375	L.F.	18" Premium Joint Conduit, Type "C" avg cut 20'-22'	\$170.00	\$403,750.00	\$94.42	\$224,247.50	110.00	\$261,250.00	240.00	\$570,000.00
6	20	L.F.	12" Premium Joint Conduit, Type "C" avg cut 14'-16'	\$120.00	\$2,400.00	\$87.17	\$1,743.40	65.00	\$1,300.00	85.00	\$1,700.00
7	28	L.F.	12" Premium Joint Conduit, Type "C" avg cut 18'-20'	\$40.00	\$1,120.00	\$87.17	\$2,440.76	65.00	\$1,820.00	90.00	\$2,520.00
8	40	L.F.	8" Premium Joint Conduit, Type "C" avg cut 18'-20'	\$45.00	\$1,800.00	\$83.70	\$3,348.00	65.00	\$2,600.00	88.00	\$3,520.00
9	215.9	V.F.	Type 2 Standard Manhole (10)	\$250.00	\$53,975.00	\$207.37	\$44,771.18	120.00	\$25,908.00	200.00	\$43,180.00
10	45.9	V.F.	Type 3 Drop Manhole (2)	\$300.00	\$13,770.00	\$275.10	\$12,627.09	150.00	\$6,885.00	250.00	\$11,475.00
11	1150	L.F.	Rock Excavation	\$1.00	\$1,150.00	\$59.96	\$68,954.00	205.00	\$235,750.00	133.00	\$152,950.00
12	381	V.F.	6" Riser	\$30.00	\$11,430.00	\$58.44	\$22,265.64	35.00	\$13,335.00	45.00	\$17,145.00
13	89	L.F.	6" Service Connection, Type "B"	\$40.00	\$3,560.00	\$90.40	\$8,045.60	85.00	\$7,565.00	45.00	\$4,005.00
14	502	L.F.	6" Service Connection, Type "C"	\$30.00	\$15,060.00	\$54.62	\$27,419.24	65.00	\$32,630.00	45.00	\$22,590.00
15	843	L.F.	6" Service Connection, (11) Directional Drilled	\$30.00	\$25,290.00	\$32.52	\$27,414.36	58.00	\$48,894.00	30.00	\$25,290.00
16	78	L.F.	8" Service Connection, (1) Directional Drilled	\$35.00	\$2,730.00	\$36.82	\$2,871.96	65.00	\$5,070.00	35.00	\$2,730.00
17	2	Each	6" Double Wye	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$47.70	\$95.40	100.00	\$200.00	45.00	\$90.00
18	1	Each	8" Plug	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$13.25	\$13.25	20.00	\$20.00	20.00	\$20.00
19	2	Each	12" Plug	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$53.00	\$106.00	60.00	\$120.00	50.00	\$100.00
20	1	Each	8" on 12" Tee	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$579.03	\$579.03	150.00	\$150.00	450.00	\$450.00
21	1	L.S.	Pump Station Dismantling	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,359.80	\$9,359.80	38000.00	\$38,000.00	3000.00	\$3,000.00
22	1	L.S.	Tree and Shrub Replacement	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$6,625.00	\$6,625.00	2800.00	\$2,800.00	2500.00	\$2,500.00
23	1	L.S.	Restoration of Right-of-Way	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$88,687.50	\$88,687.50	48000.00	\$48,000.00	15000.00	\$15,000.00
24	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$23,113.88	\$23,113.88	25000.00	\$25,000.00	18000.00	\$18,000.00
Hill Avenue Storm Sewer Bid Items											
S1	1541	L.F.	Pipe Removal	\$1.00	\$1,541.00	\$1.54	\$2,373.14	10.00	\$15,410.00	2.00	\$3,082.00
S2	8	Each	Catch Basin or Inlet Removed	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$398.91	\$3,191.28	50.00	\$400.00	50.00	\$400.00
S3	92	C.Y.	Excavation (paved berm and driveways)	\$10.00	\$920.00	\$7.41	\$681.72	20.00	\$1,840.00	15.00	\$1,380.00
S4	311	S.Y.	Subgrade Compaction, (paved berm)	\$1.00	\$311.00	\$1.24	\$385.64	2.00	\$622.00	0.50	\$155.50
S5	35	C.Y.	Asphalt Concrete Base, PG64-22 (paved berm)	\$300.00	\$10,500.00	\$209.63	\$7,337.05	210.00	\$7,350.00	212.00	\$7,420.00
S6	13	Gal	Tack Coat (paved berm)	\$1.00	\$13.00	\$3.23	\$41.99	5.00	\$65.00	8.75	\$113.75

Bid Tabulation - April 29, 2009 @ 2:00 pm

Sanitary Sewer No. 749-D

Hill Avenue

Springfield Township

Engineers Estimate: S749-D @ \$631,104.00, Storm Sewer @ \$37,610.00

Total Estimate \$768,714.00

				<u>Apparent Low Bidder</u>		2		3		4	
				Gleason Const. Co., Inc. 1405 Kieswetter Road Holland, OH 43528 Ph: 419-865-7480 Fax: 419-865-5526		Zink/Covell Excavating Inc. 1761 West Samaria Road Samaria, MI 48177 Ph: 734-856-1855 Fax: 734-856-3812		Anderzack-Pitzen Const., Inc. 424 E. Main St. Metamora, OH 43540 Ph: 419-644-2111 Fax: 419-644-2110		Hanks Plumbing & Heating Co. 2000 The Bluffs Toledo, OH 43615 Ph: 419-843-2222 Fax: 419-843-2717	
Ref. No.	Quantity	Unit	Item Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
S7	13	C.Y.	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-22 (paved berm)	\$300.00	\$3,900.00	\$284.88	\$3,703.44	280.00	\$3,640.00	269.00	\$3,497.00
S8	18	C.Y.	Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 2, PG64-22 (paved berm)	\$300.00	\$5,400.00	\$241.88	\$4,353.84	280.00	\$5,040.00	202.00	\$3,636.00
S9	4	Ft.	6" Conduit, Type "C", 707.42, 707.43 or 707.45	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$31.09	\$124.36	25.00	\$100.00	15.00	\$60.00
S10	21	Ft.	12" Conduit, Type B, as per plan	\$30.00	\$630.00	\$38.98	\$818.58	65.00	\$1,365.00	40.00	\$840.00
S11	8	Ft.	18" Conduit, Type B, as per plan	\$35.00	\$280.00	\$43.48	\$347.84	65.00	\$520.00	60.00	\$480.00
S12	28	Ft.	18" Conduit, Type B, as per plan	\$30.00	\$840.00	\$43.48	\$1,217.44	60.00	\$1,680.00	55.00	\$1,540.00
S13	5	Ft.	21" Conduit, Type B, as per plan	\$35.00	\$175.00	\$43.30	\$216.50	80.00	\$400.00	70.00	\$350.00
S14	757	Ft.	24" Conduit, Type B, as per plan	\$45.00	\$34,065.00	\$47.62	\$36,048.34	46.00	\$34,822.00	25.00	\$18,925.00
S15	722	Ft.	24" Conduit, Type B, as per plan	\$40.00	\$28,880.00	\$43.30	\$31,262.60	40.00	\$28,880.00	20.00	\$14,440.00
S16	1	Each	Side Ditch Inlet	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,010.23	\$1,010.23	250.00	\$250.00	500.00	\$500.00
S17	4	Each	Catch Basin No. 2-3	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,484.47	\$5,937.88	1400.00	\$5,600.00	1000.00	\$4,000.00
S18	2	Each	Manhole MH-3	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,768.52	\$3,537.04	2000.00	\$4,000.00	1200.00	\$2,400.00
S19	2413	S.Y.	Seeding and Mulching	\$1.00	\$2,413.00	\$1.86	\$4,488.18	5.00	\$12,065.00	0.50	\$1,206.50
S20	0.22	Ton	Commercial Fertilizer	\$500.00	\$110.00	\$926.25	\$203.78	450.00	\$99.00	200.00	\$44.00
S21	13	M. Gal	Water	\$1.00	\$13.00	\$12.35	\$160.55	10.00	\$130.00	100.00	\$1,300.00
S22	26	C.Y.	Aggregate Base (4 stone drives, 1 asphalt drive)	\$45.00	\$1,170.00	\$21.95	\$570.70	58.00	\$1,508.00	25.00	\$650.00
S23	1	L.S.	Clearing and Grubbing	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$19,995.00	\$19,995.00	25000.00	\$25,000.00	20000.00	\$20,000.00
S24	106	Ft.	Inlet Protection	\$1.00	\$106.00	\$1.10	\$116.60	5.00	\$530.00	2.00	\$212.00
S25	11	Gal.	Prime Coat (1 asphalt drive)	\$1.00	\$11.00	\$3.23	\$35.53	10.00	\$110.00	8.00	\$88.00
S26	2	C.Y.	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-22 (1 asphalt drive)	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$473.00	\$946.00	280.00	\$560.00	270.00	\$540.00
S27	121	C.Y.	Repair Seeding & Mulching	\$1.00	\$121.00	\$3.71	\$448.91	1.00	\$121.00	0.50	\$60.50
S28	10	Each	Mailbox Supports	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$137.22	\$1,372.20	125.00	\$1,250.00	20.00	\$200.00
S29	1478	Ft.	Pipe Removed (8" Sanitary Force Main)	\$1.00	\$1,478.00	\$1.54	\$2,276.12	25.00	\$36,950.00	5.00	\$7,390.00
Sanitary Sewer No. 749-D Sub-Total					\$736,636.00	\$706,664.97	\$862,897.00	\$1,212,185.00			
Hill Avenue Storm Sewer Sub-Total					\$102,977.00	\$133,202.48	\$190,307.00	\$94,910.25			
TOTAL AMOUNT BID					\$839,613.00	\$839,867.45	\$1,053,204.00	\$1,307,095.25			

Bid Tabulation - April 29, 2009 @ 2:00 pm

Sanitary Sewer No. 749-D

Hill Avenue

Springfield Township

Engineers Estimate: S749-D @ \$631,104.00, Storm Sewer @ \$37,610.00

Total Estimate \$768,714.00

Apparent Low Bidder

Gleason Const. Co., Inc.
1405 Kieswetter Road
Holland, OH 43528
Ph: 419-865-7480
Fax: 419-865-5526

2

Zink/Covell Excavating Inc.
1761 West Samaria Road
Samaria, MI 48177
Ph: 734-856-1855
Fax: 734-856-3812

3

Anderzack-Pitzen Const., Inc.
424 E. Main St.
Metamora, OH 43540
Ph: 419-644-2111
Fax: 419-644-2110

4

Hanks Plumbing & Heating Co.
2000 The Bluffs
Toledo, OH 43615
Ph: 419-843-2222
Fax: 419-843-2717

Ref.	Quantity	Unit	Item Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
<u>SUPPLEMENTAL UNIT PRICES</u>											
E		cu. yd.	Unit Price for Excavation, without backfill		25.00		20.00		12.00		10.00
E1		cu. yd.	Unit Price for excavation, including backfill		35.00		30.00		28.00		15.00
C		cu. yd.	Unit Price for Class C Concrete (in place) (wall or formed)		600.00		800.00		850.00		400.00
C1		cu. yd.	Unit Price for Class C Concrete (in place) (slab or unformed)		500.00		675.00		600.00		300.00
R		cu. yd.	Unit Price for compacted stone backfill (in place)		55.00		35.00		32.00		25.00
S1		cu. yd.	Unit price for granular material (in place)		55.00		32.00		28.00		25.00
S2		cu. yd.	Unit Price for controlled density fill (in place)		95.00		125.00		135.00		125.00
T		cu. yd.	Top soil furnished and placed		65.00		90.00		45.00		40.00
T1		sy. yd.	Sod furnished and placed (at direction of engineer)		35.00		50.00		8.00		3.00